
JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Edgard J. Zayas 220 59 43 26 27 58 70 19 27 0 0 0 150 40 27 79 34 43 $7.00
Miguel Angel Vasquez 228 38 30 30 17 43 86 12 14 0 0 0 142 26 18 30 8 27 $13.60
Edwin Gonzalez 193 35 41 22 18 51 62 15 24 0 0 0 131 20 15 32 13 41 $9.90
Leonel Reyes 250 32 41 46 13 48 93 11 12 0 0 0 157 21 13 53 15 28 $8.80
Emisael Jaramillo 152 32 23 18 21 48 69 15 22 0 0 0 83 17 20 41 15 37 $7.80
Edgar Perez 172 18 23 29 10 41 51 7 14 0 0 0 121 11 9 18 4 22 $10.90
Marcos Meneses 117 18 10 11 15 33 39 5 13 0 0 0 78 13 17 9 6 67 $17.20
Samy Camacho 120 16 16 23 13 46 40 4 10 0 0 0 80 12 15 9 3 33 $12.00
Angel Morales* 144 14 10 13 10 26 53 10 19 0 0 0 91 4 4 10 4 40 $11.50
Hector Rafael Diaz, Jr. 123 13 14 18 11 37 39 8 21 0 0 0 84 5 6 10 5 50 $13.30

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Edgard J. Zayas 76 25 33 74 17 23 152 42 28 32 4 13 15 5 33 3 1 33 94 26 28 126 33 26
Miguel Angel Vasquez 76 8 11 67 17 25 170 30 18 33 3 9 9 3 33 4 0 0 79 15 19 149 23 15
Edwin Gonzalez 57 7 12 71 11 15 131 19 15 32 6 19 9 2 22 4 0 0 74 13 18 119 22 18
Leonel Reyes 83 11 13 78 13 17 177 22 12 37 4 11 12 2 17 4 2 50 91 10 11 159 22 14
Emisael Jaramillo 62 10 16 49 17 35 108 22 20 21 7 33 14 2 14 1 0 0 53 13 25 99 19 19
Edgar Perez 56 8 14 60 4 7 133 15 11 21 2 10 9 0 0 3 1 33 79 10 13 93 8 9
Marcos Meneses 34 4 12 40 5 13 94 15 16 14 2 14 4 0 0 2 0 0 49 9 18 68 9 13
Samy Camacho 39 7 18 32 5 16 82 12 15 22 1 5 7 2 29 2 1 50 54 5 9 66 11 17
Angel Morales* 45 0 0 51 7 14 125 12 10 9 2 22 0 0 0 3 0 0 52 2 4 92 12 13
Hector Rafael Diaz, Jr. 48 8 17 24 1 4 93 8 9 11 1 9 6 1 17 0 0 0 54 5 9 69 8 12
* Denotes Apprentice Riders.

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 115 33 23 13 29 60 45 16 36 0 0 0 70 17 24 55 22 40 $8.20
Victor Barboza, Jr. 127 33 22 8 26 50 41 11 27 0 0 0 86 22 26 23 11 48 $9.20
Jose Francisco D'Angelo 143 30 24 19 21 51 49 10 20 0 0 0 94 20 21 43 19 44 $7.90
Carlos A. David 47 13 4 6 28 49 7 0 0 0 0 0 40 13 33 12 7 58 $6.30
Joseph F. Orseno 64 10 11 11 16 50 9 0 0 0 0 0 55 10 18 6 4 67 $12.00
Antonio Sano 90 8 15 7 9 33 19 1 5 0 0 0 71 7 10 12 4 33 $6.90
David Fawkes 55 7 14 8 13 53 29 5 17 0 0 0 26 2 8 7 0 0 $14.60
Kathleen O'Connell 69 7 10 15 10 46 25 1 4 0 0 0 44 6 14 8 4 50 $8.50
Edward Plesa, Jr. 37 7 6 5 19 49 14 0 0 0 0 0 23 7 30 10 4 40 $6.70
Juan Alvarado 57 6 12 7 11 44 28 5 18 0 0 0 29 1 3 6 1 17 $10.80

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 31 13 42 46 12 26 74 25 34 25 4 16 6 2 33 2 0 0 37 10 27 78 23 29
Victor Barboza, Jr. 39 7 18 43 16 37 107 26 24 13 4 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 12 23 74 21 28
Jose Francisco D'Angelo 50 11 22 56 13 23 105 20 19 23 2 9 8 5 63 2 0 0 54 14 26 89 16 18
Carlos A. David 21 3 14 7 3 43 40 12 30 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 19 6 32 28 7 25
Joseph F. Orseno 17 4 24 28 5 18 44 6 14 14 3 21 3 1 33 0 0 0 27 4 15 37 6 16
Antonio Sano 56 5 9 27 1 4 81 6 7 1 0 0 5 1 20 0 0 0 30 5 17 60 3 5
David Fawkes 31 4 13 8 1 13 42 7 17 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 43 7 16
Kathleen O'Connell 26 4 15 21 1 5 60 7 12 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 30 5 17 39 2 5
Edward Plesa, Jr. 21 1 5 6 3 50 19 3 16 5 0 0 7 2 29 3 1 33 8 4 50 29 3 10
Juan Alvarado 35 3 9 13 1 8 28 3 11 7 1 14 21 1 5 0 0 0 25 1 4 32 5 16

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Time Passage 3 3 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 100 2 2 100 $4.10
Hancock 3 3 0 0 100 100 3 3 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 100 $9.50
Fast Fixer 3 3 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 100 2 2 100 $4.70
No Deliberation 3 3 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 100 1 1 100 $7.70
Demogorgon 5 2 1 1 40 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 40 2 1 50 $10.90
The Best Distance 4 2 1 1 50 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 50 2 2 100 $7.70
Freedom Principle 3 2 1 0 67 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 67 3 2 67 $4.40
Great Venezuela 3 2 1 0 67 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 67 1 1 100 $4.50
Warlord Cruzan 4 2 1 0 50 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 50 1 1 100 $4.90
My Lady James 3 2 0 1 67 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 67 1 1 100 $7.20

FACTS AND FIGURES AT GULFSTREAM PARK
Performance Record from 09/01/2023 to 11/25/2023



OWNER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Bruno Schickedanz 39 8 5 8 21 54 12 0 0 0 0 0 27 8 30 18 5 28 $6.70
Arindel 47 7 9 2 15 38 24 6 25 0 0 0 23 1 4 6 2 33 $9.70
Skull Stable 12 7 2 1 58 83 3 1 33 0 0 0 9 6 67 5 4 80 $6.10
Daniel C. Hurtak 33 6 4 1 18 33 6 1 17 0 0 0 27 5 19 1 0 0 $33.20
Soldi Stable LLC and Ohana Racing Stable, LLC 20 5 3 3 25 55 1 1 100 0 0 0 19 4 21 2 2 100 $9.00
Soldi Stable LLC 17 5 2 3 29 59 5 3 60 0 0 0 12 2 17 5 3 60 $16.50
Palm Beach Racing V LLC 12 5 2 2 42 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 5 42 4 2 50 $6.70
D. J. Stable LLC 16 4 3 2 25 56 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 4 29 1 0 0 $12.60
Granpollo Stable 16 4 2 2 25 50 8 2 25 0 0 0 8 2 25 2 1 50 $6.80
Super Super Stable 8 4 1 3 50 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 7 3 43 2 2 100 $14.80

OWNER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Bruno Schickedanz 3 1 33 17 6 35 34 6 18 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 3 23 26 5 19
Arindel 27 4 15 11 1 9 26 3 12 6 1 17 13 1 8 0 0 0 22 1 5 25 6 24
Skull Stable 2 1 50 6 3 50 8 4 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 5 71 5 2 40
Daniel C. Hurtak 1 0 0 20 4 20 23 5 22 4 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 20 6 30 13 0 0
Soldi Stable LLC and Ohana Racing Stable, LLC 10 1 10 4 3 75 11 3 27 5 0 0 2 2 100 1 0 0 12 3 25 8 2 25
Soldi Stable LLC 6 1 17 10 3 30 14 3 21 2 1 50 1 1 100 0 0 0 7 2 29 10 3 30
Palm Beach Racing V LLC 5 2 40 0 0 0 10 5 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 3 43 5 2 40
D. J. Stable LLC 13 3 23 1 1 100 11 3 27 4 1 25 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 25 8 2 25
Granpollo Stable 8 1 13 4 1 25 14 3 21 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 3 30 6 1 17
Super Super Stable 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 3 2 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 60 3 1 33

FACTS AND FIGURES AT GULFSTREAM PARK
Performance Record from 09/01/2023 to 11/25/2023


